

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: GA/1/2025  
IN CS/225/2024

PRAVEEN KHEMKA AND OTHERS  
-VS-  
KRISHNA MURARI SHROFF AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: March 6, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.  
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Dipanjan Mukhopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Niladri Khanra, Adv.  
...for the defendant no. 1

The Court:- Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Dipanjan Mukhopadhyay, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant no. 1 (purchaser).

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that though the matter is listed as item no. 81 of the monthly list but the matter could not be taken up for hearing.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that, the interim order granted earlier is going to be expired today and prays for extension of interim order.

Considering the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the interim order granted earlier is extended till 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter remain in the list.

(KRISHNA RAO, J)