

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2025
In
CS No. 225 of 2024

PRAVEEN KHEMKA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
KRISHNA MURARI SHROFF AND ORS.
AND
VISHWANATH SUREKA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 8th April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.
For the plaintiff/applicant.

Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. D. Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Niladri Khanra, Adv.
Mr. A. Chatterjee, Adv.
For the defendant nos. 2 & 3.

The Court:- It is submitted by the parties that the interim order which was passed on 16th January, 2025 has been subsequently extended and the interim order is subsisting till 10th April, 2025.

After hearing the parties, the interim order is extended till 30th June, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

After hearing the parties, I find that the matter is required to be heard on affidavits.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed by 2nd May, 2025. Affidavit in reply thereto, if any, be filed by 19th May, 2025.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of June, 2025 under an appropriate heading.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

snn .