

O-71

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2025
In
CS/225/2024

PRAVEEN KHEMKA AND OTHERS
-VS-
KRISHNA MURARI SHROFF AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: June 30, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court: The defendants/respondents remain unrepresented.

The interim order which is continuing since 16th January, 2025 and is in subsistence till today (30.06.2025), is extended till 31st July, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let this matter remain in the list for being taken up as and when the business of this Court so permits.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sp3