

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/3/2025
IN
CS/225/2024
PRAVEEN KHEMKA AND OTHERS
VS.
KRISHNA MURARI SHROFF AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 8th August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupt, Adv.

Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.

Petitioners

Mr. Dipranjan Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Niladri Khanra, Adv.

For respondent nos.2 and 3

The Court: This is an application for recalling of the order dated 16th July, 2025 and restoring GA/1/2025 filed in CS/225/2024 to its original file and number.

The petitioners do not intend to proceed with this application and seek leave to withdraw this application with liberty to file afresh on the self-same cause.

The application being GA/3/2025 is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioner to file afresh on the self-same cause.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/