

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA/5/2025
IN
CS/225/2024

PRAVEEN KHEMKA AND ORS.
VS
KRISHNA MURARI SHROFF AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 11th September, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. D. Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Niladri Khanra, Adv.

. . For the petitioner/defendant no.6.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.

. . .For the plaintiffs.

The Court :- This is an application for vacating of an interim order passed on 16th January, 2025. The application has been filed on 4th September, 2025, much after the passing of the interim order. The interim order has been also extended from time to time in the presence of the defendants.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the matter requires to be heard on affidavits.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 7th November, 2025; reply thereto, if any, be filed by 24th November, 2025. Matter to appear in the monthly list of December, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa