

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/5/2025  
In  
CS No. 225 of 2024

PRAVEEN KHEMKA AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
KRISHNA MURARI SHROFF AND ORS.

IA No. GA/1/2025  
In  
CS No. 225 of 2024

PRAVEEN KHEMKA AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
KRISHNA MURARI SHROFF AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE  
Date: 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Krishnaraj Thakker, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.  
For the plaintiffs.

Mr. Suman Kumar Dutt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mukhopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Niladri Khanra, Adv.  
For the defendant nos. 2 & 3 and 6.

The Court:- After hearing the parties, let these matters appear in the monthly list of March, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

snn.