

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA/1/2025
IN
CS/225/2024
PRAVEEN KHEMKA AND OTHERS
VS
KRISHNA MURARI SHROFF AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 5th March, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.

For plaintiffs

Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. Dipranjan Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Niladri Khanra, Adv.

For respondent no. 6

THE COURT: Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the plaintiffs to bring on record the cause paper and the decree in title suit no.187 of 1968 in Court today is taken on record.

The matter is adjourned to enable the defendants to consider the supplementary affidavit.

Let this matter appear in the list on 16th March, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/