

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2025
IN
CS/225/2024

PRAVEEN KHEMKA AND ORS.
VS
KRISHNA MURARI SHROFF AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 25th March, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.

. . For the plaintiffs.

Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. Dipranjan Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Niladri Khanra, Adv.

. . .For defendant nos.2, 3 and 6.

The Court :- The plaintiffs commence their argument to oppose the application by the defendants for vacating the interim order passed in favour of the plaintiffs. The arguments could not be concluded.

Let this matter remain in the list for being taken up as and when the business of the Court so permits.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)