

OD – 5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO.GA/1/2025
CS/225/2024

PRAVEEN KHEMKA AND ORS.
VERSUS
KRISHNA MURARI SHROFF AND ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date: 31st March, 2026

Appearance :
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv., Adv.
...for the plaintiffs
Mr. Dipanjan Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Niladri Khanra, Adv.
.....for the defendants 2, 3 and 6

1. This matter was mentioned in the morning upon notice and, accordingly, has been listed in the supplementary list since the plaintiffs had submitted that the interim order is due to expire today.
2. Having heard learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties and noting the objection raised by the learned Advocate appearing for the defendant nos.2, 3 and 6, the interim order is extended for a limited period upto 17th April, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
3. Liberty is given to the parties to mention for inclusion.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

akg/